



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2272 of 2024

Kshetra Mohan Sethi

....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Mishra, Senior Advocate

-versus-

***Sushil Kumar Lohani, IAS, Principal
Secretary to Government, Panchayati
Raj & Drinking Water Department,
Government of Odisha and others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. L. Samantaray, A.G.A.

CORAM:

THE CHIEF JUSTICE

MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

16.04.2024

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice. Mr. L. Samantaray, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of opposite parties No.1 and 2. Let requisite copies of the present contempt petition be served on him in course of the day.
3. Let notice to opposite party No.3 be issued by Speed/Registered Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date, requisites for which must be filed within a week.
4. List this matter on 18.06.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge