



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2272 of 2024

Kshetra Mohan Sethi

.... Petitioner

Mr.Dillip Kumar Patnaik, Advocate

-versus-

***Sushil Kumar Lohani, I.A.S. and
Others***

.... Opp. Parties

Mr.Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE R.K.PATTANAİK

ORDER

28.11.2025

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel shall take instruction with regard to compliance of order dated 14th September, 2023 passed in W.P.(C) No.24288 of 2023.
 3. Put up this matter on 9th January, 2026. Instruction shall be obtained by that date positively.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge