



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2272 of 2024

Kshetra Mohan Sethi ***Petitioner***

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

Sushil Kumar Lohani, I.A.S. and ***Opp. Parties***
Others

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

Order No.

ORDER
08.05.2026

07. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate places on record the written instruction dated 30th April, 2026 of Panchayati Raj and Drinking Water Department, Government of Odisha.
3. Copy of the said written instruction dated 30th April, 2026 is taken on record.
4. It is submitted by Mr. Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate that the review petition before the Hon'ble Supreme Court was listed on 17th March, 2026. But the subsequent date has not been uploaded in the website. He, however, undertakes to file the compliance report within a period of three weeks hence subject to the order to be passed in the review petition by Hon'ble Supreme Court.



5. Hence, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 3rd July, 2026 on which date Mr. Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate shall apprise the Court about the developments in the meantime.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Himansu